EXT
High Temperature Single Stage
Pressure Reducing Regulator
	 The AURA EXT series is designed to control the
pressure of gases and liquids at elevated temperatures
and ambient process environments as high as 500°F.
AURA’s encapsulated seat design consolidates the

EXTHigh Temperature Single Stage
Pressure Reducing Regulator
Ordering Information
Mounting and Installing Information
1501 Harpers Road, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23454
800.582.2565 •  www.AURACONTROLS.com
Manufactured and Assembled in U.S.A • Registered ISO 9001
Key:
ss = Stainless steel
NOTE: If you are unable to find a configuration specific to your application’s needs,
call AURA Gas Controls directly at 800.582.2565.
Functional Specifications
Materials of Construction
EXTS EXTG
Body 316L stainless steel Dursan™ LS
Bonnet 304 stainless steel Dursan LS
Diaphragm 316L stainless steel Dursan LS
Seat PEEK PEEK
10-micron 360° filter 316L stainless steel Dursan LS
Nozzle 316L stainless steel Dursan LS
Design Pressure •	Working pressure: 3000 psig PEEK
•	Burst pressure >4x working pressure
Temperature •	EXTS: -40˚F to 500˚F (-40˚C to 260˚C)
•	EXTG: -40˚F to 450˚F (-40˚C to 232˚C)
Maximum Inlet Pressure •	PEEK (3000 psig maximum inlet pressure) Weight
(bare body)
•	4 Ibs 10 oz. (2.10 kg)
Leak Rate •	External: 1x10-9 He ccs
•	Seat: Bubble tight
Porting •	3 Low pressure
•	1 High pressure
Each EXT regulator assembly includes:
•	100% helium leak check
•	100% function test
•	Silicone-free assembly
•	Certificate of conformance
500 psig IN
1000 psig IN
2000 psig IN
4500 psig IN
6000 psig IN
EXT Regulator, 1.8mm PEEK Capsule®
Inlet Port  - Digits 13-15
Cylinder Connection
000 = None (¼" Female NPT)
M06 = 6mm ss compression tube fitting
TF2 = ⅛" ss compression tube fitting
TF4 = ¼" ss compression tube fitting
TF6 = ⅜" ss compression tube fitting
Outlet Fitting  - Digit 17
0 = None (¼" female NPT)
2 = ⅛" ss compression tube fitting
3 = ¼" ss compression tube fitting
4 = ⅜" ss compression tube fitting
5 = ½" ss compression tube fitting
6 = 6mm ss compression tube fitting
7 = 8mm ss compression tube fitting
8 = 10mm ss compression tube fitting
9 = 12mm ss compression tube fitting
LE
X